RESOLUTION NO.	- 2022
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE JOBS FUND LOAN AGREEMENT WITH WATER WARRIORS, INC., REDUCING THE NUMBER OF JOBS TO BE CREATED WHILE INCREASING THE REQUIRED HOURLY WAGES. AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the First Amendment to the Jobs Fund Loan Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Water Warriors, Inc., reducing the number of jobs to be created while increasing the required hourly wages, at no additional cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

CLERK OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0989-22:EPT:X:\CASES\MOED\22-LE0003\LEG\00767020.DOCX

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		